ONGOING

Location

Stelco LEW/HW
Stelco LEW/HW
Stelco LEW
AMD

Esso Nanticoke
Agrico

Rain Carbon
Broadhagen
Port Colborne Battery Plant
Esso Nanticoke
Esso Nanticoke

UPCOMING RUMOURS

Location
Stelco LEW
Stelco LEW

Stelco LEW/HW
Stelco HW
Stelco HW
AMD

AMD

AMD

Esso Nanticoke
Fort Erie

HAMILTON WORK REPORT: October 8th, 2025

Contractor
ES Fox
Aecon
State

ES Fox
Lorneville
Adwell
Platecon
Mainway
TIW

Avan Gard
CIMS

Contractor
E.S. Fox
E.S. Fox

Aecon
E.S. Fox
E.S. Fox
State
State
Barclay
TIW
Landmark

Job Type
Maintenance

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Boiler TA
Tank Repair
Tank Repair
Tank Repair
Tank Erection
Tank Erection
Maintenance

Job Type
LOP outage

Ammonia Still Outage

Boiler repair

ARE Outage

WAL Vessel shell repairs
Recuperator

KOBM

Tank replacements
Tank Erection

Water Tower

Manpower
6BM

6BM
3BM
5BM
59BM
3BM
4BM
4BM
6BM
4BM
5BM

Manpower
8BM

12BM

10BM
15BM
16BM
16BM
28BM
3BM
3BM
1BM

Start/Duration

Long Term
Long Term
Long Term
Long Term
6 weeks

Long Term
Long Term
Long Term
Long Term
Long Term
Long Term

Start/Duration
October 26-31
mid November

Mid October
November 2nd
November 2nd
October 27th
November 2nd
October 10th
Mid October
October

10s
1 week 12s

1 week

1 week 10s
5x12s

1 week

1.5 weeks 13s
1 week 10s

3 months+

This is only a rumour sheet: "Rumour" - A piece of unverified information of uncertain origin usually spread by word of mouth.



